## 507387102 07/15/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7434028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MENASHA CORPORATION	11/01/2018
BRADLY THOMAS SCHULTZ	11/08/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TIDI PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	570 ENTERPRISE DRIVE	
City:	NEENAH	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54956	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16889740

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (920)996-0001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 920-996-0000

Email: Imcguire@dkattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: LAURA MCGUIRE

Address Line 1:2800 E. ENTERPRISE AVENUEAddress Line 4:APPLETON, WISCONSIN 54913

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2169.997
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA MCGUIRE
SIGNATURE:	/Laura McGuire/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=15072097#page1.tif source=15072097#page2.tif

PATENT 507387102 REEL: 060518 FRAME: 0901

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Title of Invention: Dispenser-Packaging for Protective Eyewear

We, Menasha Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having its principal offices at 1645 Bergstrom Road, Neenah, Wisconsin, 54956, and Bradly Thomas Schultz, hereby declare that this assignment is directed to the following application:

# U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 14/213,416, filed on March 14, 2014

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby do sell, assign, and transfer to TIDI Products, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 570 Enterprise Drive, Neenah, WI 54956, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in the invention as acquired by us, to the above-identified invention as set forth in the application for Letters Patent therefore and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of the application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for the invention to the assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

We covenant that we have full right to convey our entire title and interest in the invention, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

We further covenant that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in assignee to the invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and that, if assignee or its assignee desires to make a substitute, divisional, or continuation application for the invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of the Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, we will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the purpose, but at the expense of the assignee.

We further covenant that we will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect the invention for the benefit of the assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

We further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above-referenced application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

We further covenant that we will at all times communicate to the assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to the invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to me, and testify as to the same in administrative actions or other litigation when requested so to do.

We hereby authorize the assignee or the attorney of record to insert the filing date and serial number of the application in this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 060518 FRAME: 0902

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we (Assignors) have executed and delivered this Assignment this day of wember, 2018.
P.H. W.E. Menasha Corporation
Patrick M. Blaney Corporate Counsel
STATE OF Wisconsin ) ss.  Winnelsays COUNTY )  On this day of November, 2018, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county, appeared Patrick M. Blaney who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
Winebays COUNTY )
On this day of November, 2018, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county, appeared Patrick M. Blaney who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and the person acknowledged that the person signed and delivered the instrument as
the person's free and Voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
· ight A. Bruj.
NOTARLES:
Yesla & Barrier (SEAT)
Notary Public, State of Wiscosia
My Commission: NXN: 11 2018
Pestic & Berner (SEAL)  Notary Public, State of W: SCOSSIA  My Commission: NON: 11, 2018  * Renewal in process
thoy 1 thomas Ocat
Bradly Thomas Schultz
STATE OF Wisconsin
STATE OF Wisconsin )
On this S day of Novanne, 2018, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county
appeared Bradly Thomas Schultz who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and the person acknowledged that the person signed and delivered the
instrument as the person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
· · ¿ESLIE A · · ·
SEAL)
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

{01273091.DOC/2}

**PATENT** REEL: 060518 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 07/15/2022